Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240405 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X41-R0 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: BROWARD COUNTY ASPHALT REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43622167201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/05/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $150,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all material, labor, equipment and incidentals necessary to perform spot
asphalt repairs by milling and resurfacing and placing pavement markings on the State Highway System in Broward County.

*ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $150,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.
*PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.
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Item

0327-70- 1
0327- 70- 5
0327- 70- 6
0327-70- 8
0334- 1-13
0337- 7-82

0337- 7-83

0706- 1- 3
0710-11-123

0710- 11-125

0710-11-131

0710- 11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
E101- 1- 1

E710- 11-121
E710- 11-221

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X41-R0O
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-
22

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
MOBILIZATION

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
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Unit

SY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN

TN

EA
LF

LF

GM

GM

EA

EA
LO
LF
LF

Quantity

100.000
500.000
3,000.000
140.000
31.000
40.000

280.000

132.000
1,000.000

1,000.000
1.000
1.000

20.000

21.000
10.000
5,280.000
5,280.000
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