Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240405 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X41-R0 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: BROWARD COUNTY ASPHALT REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43622167201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/05/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$150,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all material, labor, equipment and incidentals necessary to perform spot asphalt repairs by milling and resurfacing and placing pavement markings on the State Highway System in Broward County.

- •ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$150,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.
- •PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X41-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)				
	0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	100.000
	0327- 70- 5	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH	SY	500.000
	0327- 70- 6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	3,000.000
	0327- 70- 8	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	140.000
	0334- 1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	31.000
	0337- 7-82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	40.000
	0337- 7-83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	280.000
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	132.000
	0710- 11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	LF	1,000.000
	0710- 11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	1,000.000
	0710- 11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	1.000
	0710- 11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	1.000
	0710- 11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	20.000
	0710- 11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	21.000
	E101- 1- 1	MOBILIZATION	LO	10.000
	E710- 11-121	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	5,280.000
	E710- 11-221	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	5,280.000